35. Revenue Requirement - Other 20,285,281
36. ITC Amortization (1,697,269)
37. Total Revenue Requirement 21,689,323
38.
39. Revenue Requirement Change 312,414

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
DOCKET NO. ___________
EXHIBIT ONE
PAGE 1 OF 3

10

Settlement: D-1a at 9.95% ROE and 54% Equity
SCHEDULE D-1a COST OF CAPITAL - 13-MONTH AVERAGE Page 1 of 3
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide the company's 13-month average cost of capital for the test year, the prior year, and historical base year.   Type of data shown:

XX Projected Test Year Ended 12/31/2022
COMPANY: TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY Projected Prior Year Ended 12/31/2021

Historical Prior Year Ended 12/31/2020
Witness: J. S. Chronister/ A. S. Lewis

DOCKET No. 20210034-EI (Dollars in 000's)   L. J. Vogt

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)
Company Common Purchased Power Jurisdictional

Line Total Dividends / DIT Specific / DIT Specific / Off-Balance Pro Rata System Jurisdictional Capital Cost Weighted
No. Class of Capital Per Books Other STD Prorata Sheet Obligation Adjustments Adjusted Factor Structure Ratio Rate Cost Rate

1
2 Long Term Debt 3,249,800$   -$   0$   5,327$   -$   (565,600)$   2,689,527$   0.992038   2,668,112$   35.46% 4.17% 1.48%
3
4 Short Term Debt 279,621 0 (3,778)   452 0 (48,014)   228,281   0.992039   226,464   3.01% 1.01% 0.03%
5
6 Customer Deposits 104,492 0 0 174 0 (18,010)   86,656   0.992038   85,966   1.14% 2.44% 0.03%
7
8 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
9

10 Common Equity 4,143,233 0 0   6,938 0 (731,723)   3,418,449   0.992038   3,391,230   45.07% 9.95% 4.48%
11
12 Deferred Income Taxes 1,113,569 0 (1,836)   (12,892)   0 (189,072)   909,770   0.992038   902,526   11.99% 0.00% 0.00%
13
14 Tax Credits - Zero Cost 0 0 0 0 0 0 -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
15
16 Tax Credits - Weighted Cost 304,366 0 (1)   0 0 (52,371)   251,994   0.992038   249,988   3.32% 7.18% 0.24%
17
18 9,195,081$   -$   (5,615)$   -$   -$   (1,604,790)$   7,584,677$   7,524,286$   100.00% 6.26%

Change in ITC Cost Rate

Capital Ratio Cost Rate
Weighted Cost

Rate
Long Term Debt 2,668,112   42.45% 4.17% 1.77% 0.06%
Short Term debt 226,464   3.60% 1.01% 0.04% 0.00%
Equity 3,391,230   53.95% 9.95% 5.37% 0.18%

6,285,806   7.18% 0.24%

Total Cost of Debt Total Cost of Equity
Long Term Debt (Col 12, Line 2) 1.48% Common Equity (Col 12, Line 10) 4.48%
Short Term Debt (Col 12, Line 4) 0.03% ITC - Equity 0.18%
Customer Deposit (Col 12, Line 6) 0.03% Total Cost of Equity (to GBRA schedule, Line 9) 4.66%
ITC - Long Term Debt 0.06%
ITC - Short Term Debt 0.00%

Total Cost of Debt (to GBRA Schedule, Line 3) 1.60%

TA
M

PA
 ELEC

TR
IC

 C
O

M
PA

N
Y

D
O

C
K

ET N
O

. ___________
EXH

IB
IT O

N
E

PA
G

E 2 O
F 3

11

ROE Trigger: D-1a at 10.20% ROE and 54% Equity
SCHEDULE D-1a COST OF CAPITAL - 13-MONTH AVERAGE Page 1 of 3
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide the company's 13-month average cost of capital for the test year, the prior year, and historical base year.   Type of data shown:

XX Projected Test Year Ended 12/31/2022
COMPANY: TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY Projected Prior Year Ended 12/31/2021

Historical Prior Year Ended 12/31/2020
Witness: J. S. Chronister/ A. S. Lewis

DOCKET No. 20210034-EI (Dollars in 000's)   L. J. Vogt

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)
Company Common Purchased Power Jurisdictional

Line Total Dividends / DIT Specific / DIT Specific / Off-Balance Pro Rata System Jurisdictional Capital Cost Weighted
No. Class of Capital Per Books Other STD Prorata Sheet Obligation Adjustments Adjusted Factor Structure Ratio Rate Cost Rate

1
2 Long Term Debt 3,249,800$   -$   0$   5,327$   -$   (565,600)$   2,689,527$   0.992038   2,668,112$   35.46% 4.17% 1.48%
3
4 Short Term Debt 279,621   -   (3,778)   452   -   (48,014)   228,281   0.992039   226,464   3.01% 1.01% 0.03%
5
6 Customer Deposits 104,492   -   0   174   -   (18,010)   86,656   0.992038   85,966   1.14% 2.44% 0.03%
7
8 Preferred Stock -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
9

10 Common Equity 4,143,233   -   0   6,938   -   (731,723)   3,418,449   0.992038   3,391,230   45.07% 10.20% 4.60%
11
12 Deferred Income Taxes 1,113,569   -   (1,836)   (12,892)   -   (189,072)   909,770   0.992038   902,526   11.99% 0.00% 0.00%
13
14 Tax Credits - Zero Cost -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
15
16 Tax Credits - Weighted Cost 304,366   -   (1)   -   -   (52,371)   251,994   0.992038   249,988   3.32% 7.31% 0.24%
17
18 9,195,081$   -$   (5,615)$   -$   -$   (1,604,790)$   7,584,677$   7,524,286$   100.00% 6.38%

Change in ITC Cost Rate

Capital Ratio Cost Rate
Weighted Cost

Rate
Long Term Debt 2,668,112   42.45% 4.17% 1.77% 0.06%
Short Term debt 226,464   3.60% 1.01% 0.04% 0.00%
Equity 3,391,230   53.95% 10.20% 5.50% 0.18%

6,285,806   7.31% 0.24%

Total Cost of Debt Total Cost of Equity
Long Term Debt (Col 12, Line 2) 1.48% Common Equity (Col 12, Line 10) 4.60%
Short Term Debt (Col 12, Line 4) 0.03% ITC - Equity 0.18%
Customer Deposit (Col 12, Line 6) 0.03% Total Cost of Equity (to GBRA schedule, Line 28) 4.78%
ITC - Long Term Debt 0.06%
ITC - Short Term Debt 0.00%

Total Cost of Debt (to GBRA Schedule, Line 22) 1.60%

[…]

EXHIBIT TWO
PAGE 8 OF 8

21

EXHIBIT THREE

EXHIBIT K UPDATED FOR ROE TRIGGER

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
DOCKET NO. ___________
EXHIBIT THREE

22

TA
M

PA
 ELEC

TR
IC

 C
O

M
PA

N
Y

D
O

C
K

ET N
O

. ___________
EXH

IB
IT TH

R
EE

PA
G

E 1 O
F 1

23

2024 GBRA

EXHIBIT K FROM 2021 SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT UPDATED FOR ROE TRIGGER

($000)

(1) (2)

Year3 Year3

GBRA GBRA

Line per updated for

No. Rate Class 2021 Agreement ROE Trigger

1 RS 16,699 16,943

2 GS 2,043 2,073

3 GSD 1,006 1,021

4 GSLDPR 138 140

5 GSLDSU 78 79

6 LSENERGY 68 69

7 LSFACILITIES 1,345 1,365

8 Total 21,377 21,689

9

10

EXHIBIT FOUR

2024 GBRA CUSTOMER RATES

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
DOCKET NO. ___________
EXHIBIT FOUR

24

SCHEDULE E-13a REVENUE FROM SALE OF ELECTRICITY BY RATE SCHEDULE Page 1 of 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Compare revenue by rate schedule under present and proposed rates   Type of data shown:
Current Base Revenue

COMPANY: TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY Proposed Base Revenue

($000) Witness:  J. M. Williams

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Base Base

Revenue under Revenue under
Line Present Proposed Dollars Percent
No. Rate Rates Rates (2) - (1) (3) / (1)

1 RS,  RSVP-1 892,691,488   909,634,464   16,942,976   1.8980%
2 GS, GST 90,155,020   92,200,766   2,045,746   2.2691%
3 CS 2,028,717   2,055,820   27,103 1.3360%
4 GSD,GSDT 280,019,468   281,040,166   1,020,698   0.3645%
5 GSD Optional 26,145,553   26,145,553   - 0.0000%
6 GSLDPR,GSLDTPR 43,209,300   43,346,115   136,814   0.3166%
7 GSLDSU,GSLDTSU 7,821,691   7,847,954   26,263 0.3358%
8 SBD,SBDT - - - 0.0000%
9 SBLDPR,SBLDTPR 876,021   879,223   3,202 0.3655%

10 SBLDSU,SBLDTSU 16,446,964   16,499,841   52,877 0.3215%
11 LS-1,LS-2 (Energy Service) 3,444,987   3,513,980   68,993 2.0027%
12 LS-1, (Facilities) 74,817,169 76,181,820 1,364,651   1.8240%

13 Total 1,437,656,378   1,459,345,701   21,689,323   1.5087%
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23 Additional Base Charges 21,689,323$
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31 Summary by Rate Class
32 RS 892,691,488   909,634,464   16,942,976
33 GS 92,183,737   94,256,586   2,072,849
34 984,875,225   1,003,891,050   19,015,825   1.9308%
35
36 GSD 306,165,021   307,185,719   1,020,698   0.3334%
37
38 GSLDPR 44,085,322   44,225,338   140,016   0.3176%
39 GSLDSU 24,268,655   24,347,795   79,140 0.3261%

40 68,353,977   68,573,133   219,156
41
42 LS Energy 3,444,987   3,513,980   68,993 2.0027%
43 LS Facilities 74,817,169   76,181,820   1,364,651   1.8240%
44
45 TOTAL 1,437,656,378   1,459,345,701   21,689,323   1.5087%
46
47

Supporting Schedules: E-13c & E-13d

2024 GBRA

TA
M

PA
 ELEC

TR
IC

 C
O

M
PA

N
Y

D
O

C
K

ET N
O

. ___________
EXH

IB
IT FO

U
R

PA
G

E 1 O
F 26

25

SCHEDULE E-13c Page 1 of 18

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION: The billing determinants reflected on this schedule are those included in Tampa Electric’s 2024 projected ECCR filing dated August 4, 2023,   Type of data shown:
which were filed in Docket 20230002. Current Base Rates and Revenue

COMPANY: TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY Proposed Base Rates and Revenue

Witness:  J. M. Williams